Agilent Dry Scroll Pumps
Sustainable, quiet, oil-free backing vacuum pumps
2
Are Agilent scroll pumps really dry?
Yes, and that makes all the difference for research and
industrial applications.
Better performance than pumps of similar size
Isolated Dry Pumps (IDP) rapidly pump down to low

4)
• �	High pumping speeds and low ultimate pressure
	provide a clean, dry vacuum
• 	Long-life tip seals routinely last more than a year
	 before replacement
• �	Bearing purge port permits simple maintenance and
	delivers long bearing life
• 	� Automatic air ballast manages water vapor without
reducing pumping speed
Technical specifications
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
Pump Models
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 21
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 300 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, U.S. cord 	 PTS03001UNIV
TriScroll 300 dry scroll vacuum pump 1Ø motor, Euro cord	 PTS03001UNIVEU
TriScroll 300 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, UK cord	 PTS03001UNIVUK
TriScroll 300 dry scroll vacuum pump 3Ø motor 	 PTS03003UNIV
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with vacuum isolation valve (VPI), 120 V	 PTS03001UVPI*
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, EU power cord	 PTS03001UVPIEU
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, UK power cord 	 PTS03001UVPIUK
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 200 V	 PTS03003200VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 230 V	 PTS03003230VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 380/415 V	 PTS03003380415VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 460 V	 PTS03003460VPI
TriScroll 300 exhaust extension	 S4707002
* Contact Agilent for other voltages
Accessories
See also the Scroll Accessories section, beginning on Page 30

Pressure (mbar)
Pu
m
pin
g
Sp
ee
d
(m
3 /
hr
)
60 Hz
50 Hz
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 600 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor	 PTS06001UNIV
TriScroll 600 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, Euro cord	 PTS06001UNIVEU
TriScroll 600 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, UK cord	 PTS06001UNIVUK
TriScroll 600 dry scroll vacuum pump, 3Ø phase motor 	 PTS06003UNIV
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with vacuum isolation valve (VPI), 120 V	 PTS06001UVPI*
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, EU power cord	 PTS06001UVPIEU
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, UK power cord 	 PTS06001UVPIUK
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 200 V	 PTS06003200VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 230 V	 PTS06003230VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 380/415 V	 PTS06003380415VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 460 V	 PTS06003460VPI
TriScroll 600 exhaust extension	 S4807001
* Contact Agilent for other voltages
Accessories
See also the Scroll Accessories section beginning on Page 30

•	 Optimal pumping speed selection, adjusting the
	 rotational speed of the pump, using RS-232
	 or 0 to 10 V control signal
•	 Monitoring of pump parameters using serial
	 interface
•	 �Remote start/stop with a contact closure made
possible by a standard D-shell connector
•	 Optimal rotational speed selection reduces noise
	 and vibration levels in the work area, with little loss in
	 base pressure performance of the pumpTechnical specifications
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
Pump Models
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 25
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 300 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, 100-240 V	 PTS03001INV
Power Cord Selection
Europe, 10 A/220-230 V, 2.5 m	 656494220
Denmark, 10 A/220-230 V, 2.5 m	 656494225
Switzerland, 10 A/230 V, 2.5 m	 656494235

	 of line frequency
• 	� Optimal pumping speed selection, adjusting the
rotational speed of the pump, using RS-232
or 0 to 10 V control signal
• 	� Monitoring of pump parameters using serial interface
• �	 Remote start/stop with a contact closure made
	 possible by a standard D-shell connector
• �	 Optimal rotational speed selection reduces noise and
	 vibration levels in the work area, with little loss in
	 base pressure performance of the pumpTechnical specifications
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
Pump Models
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 27
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 600 dry scroll vacuum pump, 1Ø, 200-240 V	 PTS06001INV
Power Cord Selection
Europe, 10 A/220-230 V, 2.5 m	 656494220
Denmark, 10 A/220-230 V, 2.5 m	 656494225
Switzerland, 10 A/230 V, 2.5 m	 656494235

Scroll Accessories
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 33
Exhaust Filter Kits for TriScroll Pumps
These HEPA filters trap particles and dust that emanate
from the vacuum system and prevent discharge into the room.
Kits include one HEPA filter, flange adapter, centering ring seal,
and clamp to fit the exhaust extensions.
Replacement filters are also available.
17.4
(0.69) 3/8 in NPT
Dimension tolerance 6 1/8 in
114.3
(4.50)
Description	 Part Number
Exhaust filter kit, TriScroll 300	 PTS300EXFIL
Exhaust filter kit, TriScroll 600	 PTS600EXFIL
Replacement HEPA filter	 110420110
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
Ordering information
34

valve that provides isolation of the pump in case of
power failure.
On the IDP-7, IDP-10, and IDP-15 dry scroll pumps, this
optional valve is integral to the pump frame and adds
no height to the inlet of the pump. On the IDP-3 pump,
this optional valve is installed above the inlet of the
pump.
When restarting the pump, there is a time delay before
the isolation valve opens. This time allows a good level
of vacuum to be established between the valve
and the pump before the pump is exposed to the
system vacuum line. This eliminates turbulence that
can cause back migration of particulate.
Isolation valve retrofit kits are available for the IDP-3.
Description	 Part Number
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP-3 pump, 100 VAC	 VPI16IDP100
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP-3 pump, 115 VAC	 VPI16IDP115
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP-3 pump, 200 VAC	 VPI16IDP220
On the IDP-7, IDP-10 and IDP-15, the optional integral inlet valve
is contained within the frame of the pump and adds no height to
the inlet position

Materials	� Body: 6061-T6 aluminum
Piston: 2024 aluminum
Seals: synthetic rubber
Leak rate	� Body and seal: <1 x 10-9 std cc/s He
Closing time	 <30 ms
Power	 7 W at 115 VAC
Conductance	 NW25 - 13 L/s       NW40 - 33 L/s
Temperature range	 �Valve: 0 to 100 °C, solenoid 0  to 50 °C
Features	 Benefits
Technical specifications
Scroll Accessories
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 37
Description	 Voltage	 Part Number	 Shipping Weight lb (kg)
NW25
	 120 VAC	 VPI251205060	  5.0  (2.3)
		  133 VAC	 VPI251335060	 5.0 (2.3)
		  220 VAC	 VPI252205060	 5.0 (2.3)
		  266 VAC	 VPI252665060	 5.0 (2.3)
NW40
	 120 VAC	 VPI401205060	 5.0 (2.3)
		  133 VAC	 VPI401335060	 5.0 (2.3)
		  220 VAC	 VPI402205060	 5.0 (2.3)
		  266 VAC	 VPI402665060	 5.0 (2.3)
Accessories
Piston kit, NW25		  VPI25PSTNKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild kit, NW25		  VPI25RBLDKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Piston kit, NW40		  VPI40PSTNKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild kit, NW40		  VPI40RBLDKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Replacement solenoid	 120 VAC	 VPISOL1205060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  133 VAC	 VPISOL1335060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  220 VAC	 VPISOL2205060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  266 VAC	 VPISOL2665060	 1.0 (0.5)
Seals kit, NW25/40		  VPISEALSKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Ordering information
38
Agilent’s service and support offer is one of the most

Scroll Pump Service and Support Plans
Dry Scroll Pumps
www.agilent.com/chem/dry-scroll-pumps 39
Description	 Part Number
IDP-3
Tip seal replacement kit	 IDP3TS
Replacement module	 IDP3
IDP-7
Tip seal replacement kit	 X3807-67000
IDP-10
Tip seal replacement kit	 X3807-67000
IDP-15
Tip seal replacement kit	 X3815-67000
TriScroll 300/600 and TriScroll Inverter Pumps
TriScroll 300 exhaust extension	 S4707002
TriScroll 300 maintenance kit	 PTSS0300MK
TriScroll 600 maintenance kit	 PTSS0600MK
TriScroll 300/600 maintenance tool kit	 PTSS0600TK
TriScroll 300 replacement tip seal kit 	 PTSS0300TS
TriScroll 600 replacement tip seal kit 	 PTSS0600TS
TriScroll 300/600 tip seal tool kit 	 PTSTSTKIT
TriScroll 300/600 3 Ø cable kit 	 S478900
Exchange and Replacement Pumps
Contact Agilent for the exchange or advance exchange part number for your Agilent dry scroll pump.